900612388 04/26/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900609498	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Prudential Insurance Company of America, as administrative agent		03/31/2021	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOLAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	1713 East 123rd Street
City:	Olathe
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66061
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87807045	COMPDATA EDGE
Registration Number:	4349755	QUALITY DATA AT A SENSIBLE PRICE
Registration Number:	4349753	
Registration Number:	4342628	WHERE DATA MEETS DESIGN
Registration Number:	4342547	
Registration Number:	4349609	COMPDATA CONSULTING
Registration Number:	2569255	
Registration Number:	2572894	COMPDATA SURVEYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marianaespinoza@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Mariana Espinoza

Address Line 1: 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 4500

Address Line 2: c/o Paul Hastings LLC
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0309

900612388

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mariana Espinoza			
SIGNATURE:	/Mariana Espinoza/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Salary - Termination and Release in Trademarks (Dolan - 2018)#page1.tif			
course. Solary Termination and Pologog in Trademarks (Dolan 2019) #page2 tif			

source=Salary - Termination and Release in Trademarks (Dolan - 2018)#page1.tif source=Salary - Termination and Release in Trademarks (Dolan - 2018)#page2.tif source=Salary - Termination and Release in Trademarks (Dolan - 2018)#page3.tif source=Salary - Termination and Release in Trademarks (Dolan - 2018)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0310

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS, dated as of March 31, 2021, is made by THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof the "Trademark Security Agreement"), entered into by DOLAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation (the "Pledgor") in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2015, by and between, among others, Pledgor and Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Pledgor granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain intellectual property collateral including, without limitation, those Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) set forth on Schedule 1 to the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on July 20, 2018 at Reel 006386, Frame 0594;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and to provide this document suitable for recording in the USPTO evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate, release and discharge the liens and security interest created under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge and reassign to the Pledgor any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral. Administrative Agent understands and agrees that this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights may be recorded by or for the Pledgor with the USPTO or any similar office or agency. The Administrative Agent authorizes the USTPO or other relevant governmental authority to record this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights. Upon request by the Pledgor, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination and release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0311

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as

Administrative Agent

By:

Second Vice resident

REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0312

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registered Owner	Serial Number	Registratio n Number
COMPDATA EDGE	Dolan Technologies Corporation	87807045	
QUALITY DATA AT A SENSIBLE PRICE	Dolan Technologies Corporation	85751279	4349755
	Dolan Technologies Corporation	85751253	4349753
WHERE DATA MEETS DESIGN	Dolan Technologies Corporation	85749903	4342628
	Dolan Technologies Corporation	85747921	4342547
COMPDATA CONSULTING	Dolan Technologies Corporation	85745389	4349609
	Dolan Technologies Corporation	76064869	2569255

TRADEMARK REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0313

Trademark	Registe	ered Owner	Serial Number	Registratio n Number
COMPDATA SURVEYS	Dolan	Technologies	76064870	2572894
	Corporation			

RECORDED: 04/14/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0314